

Mother's Day Celebration Hamper



Welsh Butter Shortbread:

Allergens: Milk, Wheat

Rose Congou Loose leaf tea - please contact manufacturer

Bouncing Berry - Mature Cheddar with Cranberries

Cheddar Cheese 89% [Milk], Sweetened Dried Cranberries (11%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)

Milk Chocolate Waffles

Belgian Milk Chocolate (21% Milk solids/33% Cocoa solids): (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla), Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Invert sugar syrup, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Vegetable Crackers with Beetroot and Garlic

Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Milk, Mustard Seed and Sulphites as a preservative.

Salted Pistachio White Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: White Chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla, PISTACHIO NUTS (5%), sea salt (0.5%). Chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum & milk solids 25% minimum.

8 x Milk Chocolates Truffles

Sea Salt & Vanilla – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Cream, Vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

Raspberry – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, cream, raspberries, sugar.

Zesty Orange – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, cream, rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

Hazelnut – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, Soya Lecithin (E322), Natural vanilla flavouring], cream, Hazelnut, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold.

‘A Bouquet of Flowers’ Milk Chocolate Collection

CONTAINS: MILK, SOYA, TREENUTS AND GLUTEN

Dilly’s Rose and Raspberry Stick Box

Chocolate: Whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids 36.2% minimum

Filling: milk chocolate, raspberry puree (raspberry pulp 90%, Sugar 10%) (23%), cream (from milk), butter (from milk), invert sugar, confectioners sugar, rose water (0.54%).

Decoration: AZO Free – May contain Fat based Cocoa Butter; Colouring: Blue E132, Yellow E100, White E171, Red E120; Colour powder mica, titanium dioxide carrier E555 56-76%; Colour E171 24-44%

For Allergens – see ingredients in bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphites sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods.

Welsh Sparkling Wine

12% ABV